

Ortronics **PANEL, 4, MPO, 32F, SLATE, BASE 8** Part No. HD8FP-MPANAED



The Infinium HD8FP Adapter panel has 4 passthrough, green, MTP/MPO adapters allowing for 32 fibers (8-fiber MPO), 48 fibers (12-fiber MPO), up to 96 fibers (24-fiber MPO), and is engineered to load in the front of an Infinium Base-8 enclosure, snaping into place for installation, and can be removed easily for future modifications. When combined with matched Infinium Trunks and Infinium Patch Cable Assemblies, these adapter panels can enable industry leading performance, fast and consistent and simplified installation. The compact design optimizes space offering high density capacity. The adapter panel is silkscreened to enable easy port identification. Compatible with: Infinium HD M8 Rack Mount Enclosures

Compatible with Infinium HD Rack Mount Fiber Enclosure with

## Features & Benefits

Front-loading modules

Base 8 optimized for 8-fiber transceivers and transmission technologies

## Specifications

## General Info

Product Line	Ortronics	Color	Gray
UPC Number	662875007142	Country Of Origin	China
Application Sector	Commercial	Warranty Type	5-Year
Туре	Adapter Panel		
Dimensions			
Product Width US	2.35 in	Product Depth US	1.27 in
Product Height US	0.63 in		
Technical Information			
Fiber Optic Cable Type	OM4	Compatibility	HD8FP
Number of Ports	32	Single/Multimode	Multimode

LM8 Drawer Face.